

THE GO-GETTER AWARD

The Gowrie Development Commission is now accepting nominations for the 2024 Go-Getter Award to be presented at the Spring Banquet. This prestigious award is an annual award sponsored by the Gowrie Development Commission.

The Go-Getter Award celebrates the "Leadership, inspiration, generosity, and wisdom" of a professional in this community. This individual must contribute to the 'Go in Gowrie'. This high level of accomplishment by a person in our community is acknowledged and honored through receiving this award from the Gowrie Development Commission.

To be a candidate for this award, the following criteria must be met:

- 1. The nominee must be an active, visible leader who is a Go-Getter for implementing actions that enhance the economic and civic environment of the community.
- 2. The nominee must consistently demonstrate excellence in their business, profession, or in community service.
- 3. The nominee must have contributed exemplary time and effort to promote community spirit, civic pride, and the "Go in Gowrie".

All nominations are due by March 9, 2024 to:

Jill Nelson jill@greaterfortdodge.com

Go-Getter Award Nomination Form

Nominations may be made by an individual, a business, or an organization, and must be submitted to the Gowrie Development Commission by March 9, 2024. Nominations are confidential and identity of nominee will be anonymous to selection committee.

Nominee's Name:

Nominee's Business/Profession:

Person submitting this Nominee:

Phone Number:

E-mail:

Please attach a summary about the nominee including the information below. <u>Nominees are judged only by the information and details provided</u> <u>on or attached to the application</u>. Thank you for nominating someone for this prestigious award.

- 1. Identify ways the nominee has contributed to the community of Gowrie – examples include involvement on the GDC or other community organization, community service, professional and religious involvement
- 2. What has the nominee done to promote community spirit and the "Go in Gowrie"

Return by March 9, 2024 to: Jill Nelson jill@greaterfortdodge.com